r for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

02-19-2003

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	02367	7685 Uls. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	<b>* * * *</b>		
	d Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): - SEE ADDENDUM -	Y.V3	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT      Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 📮 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🚨 Assignment 🖵 Merger		D.51269 I EVEDVISEN		
📮 Security Agreement 🖳 Change	of Name	Street Address: D-51368 LEVERKUSEN GERMANY		
Other				
		City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: - SEE ADDENDUM -		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍇 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	•			
If this document is being filed together with	a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/258,628		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🦓 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	spondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Jeffrey M. Greenman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: Law & Patents		☐ Enclosed		
Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <b>400 Morgan Lane</b>		8. Deposit account number:		
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: C	06516	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Jerrie L. Chiu   Signature   Date				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTY. DOCKET: RCK-1

02/14/2003 LINUELLER 00000238 133372 10258628

40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

Form **PTO-1595** 

ORIGINAL

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0530** 

# ASSIGNMENT ADDENDUM - US SERIAL NO. 10/258,628

Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	1.	YURA, Takeshi 11/22/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	2.	CONCEPCION, Arnel B. 11/25/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	3.	HAN, Gyoonhee 12/01/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	4.	MARUMO, Makiko 11/25/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	5.	YOSHINO, Hiroko 11/19/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	6.	KAWAMURA, Norihiro 11/26/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	7.	KOKUBO, Toshio 11/13/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	8.	KOMURA, Hiroshi 11/26/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	9.	LI, Yingfu 11/18/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	10.	LOWINGER, Timothy B. 10/30/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	11.	MOGI, Muneto 11/22/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	12.	YAMAMOTO, Noriyuki 11/26/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	13.	YOSHIDA, Nagahiro 11/24/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	14.	MILLER, Scott 11/22/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	15.	POPP, Margaret A. 10/30/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	16.	REDMANN, Aniko M. 12/17/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	17.	RODRIGUEZ, Martha E. 11/23/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name)  Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	1 <b>8.</b>	SCOTT, William J. 12/17/2002
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)	19.	WANG, Ming 12/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0531

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Takeshi Yura 2) Arnel B. Concepcion 3) Gyoonhee Han 4) Makiko Marumo
- 5) Hiroko Yeshino 6) Norihiro Kawamura 7) Toshio Kokubo
- 8) Hiroshi Komura 9) Yingfu Li 10) Timothy B. Lowinger 11) Muneto Mogi
- 12)Noriyuki Yamamoto 13)Nagahiro Yoshida 14)Scott Miller 15)Margaret A. Popp 16)Aniko M. Redmann 17)Martha E. Rodriguez
- 18) William J. Scott 19) Ming Wang
- 1)4-8-1, Suzaku, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0806, Japan
- 2)3-6-27-207, Shibatsuji-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 630-8114, Japan
- 3)P.O. Box 115, Yusong, Daejon, 305-600, Korea
- 4)2-41-302, Saidaiji Minami-machi, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0824, Japan 5)1-1-17-101, Saidaiji-Nogami-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0833, Japan
  - 6)3034-2-313, Gakuenshinden-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0025, Japan
  - 7)3-15-18B, Jingu, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0804, Japan
- 8)2-1-8, Saidaiji-Shiba-machi, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0825, Japan
- 9)4-260-1-509, Omiya-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 630-8115, Japan
- 10)c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 11)5-10-57-102, Daianji, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 630-8133, Japan
- 12)6-6-1-3-404, Jingu, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0804, Japan
- 13)5-18-15, Saganakadai, Kizu-cho, Soraku-gun, Kyoto-fu 619-0223, Japan
- 14)2450 Airport Road, Apt. D-233, Longmont, Colorado 80503, USA 15)12 Marwood Lane, Yonkers, New York 10701, USA
- 16)66 E Street, Derby, Connecticut 06418, USA
- 17)3549 Larkspur Drive, Longmont, Colorado 80503, USA
- 18) Saddle Hill Drive, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, USA
- 19)32 Milford Hunt Lane, Milford, Connecticut 06460, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

### IMIDAZOPYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES AND TRIAZOLOPYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES

Filed: April 17, 2001 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP01/04357

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder		
Nov. 22nd 2002	1. 由良 教		
Nov. 25, 2002	2. Steone fevon		
Oec. 1,2002	3. Gyoona h		

**PATENT** REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0532

Nov 25, 2002	4. Maliko Marumo
Nov. 19, 2002	5. Hireko Yashino
Nov. 26 2002	make tame
November 13, 2002	7. Joshu Kikuba
Nov 26. 2002	8. Alleman
Nov. 18, 2002	9. Vingtu Li
2002./030	( 10. Timothy B. Jones
2002 . 11. 22	11. musto Fin
2002 11.26	12.
2002.11.24	13. 110 Cell
2002,11,27	14
<del></del>	
	15.
	16.
	17
	18.
	10

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Takeshi Yura 2) Arnel B. Concepcion 3) Gyoonhee Han 4) Makiko Marumo
- 5)Hiroko Katsumata 6)Norihiro Kawamura 7)Toshio Kokubo
- 8) Hiroshi Komura 9) Yingfu Li 10) Timothy B. Lowinger 11) Muneto Mogi
- 12) Noriyuki Yamamoto 13) Nagahiro Yoshida 14) Scott Miller
- 15) Margaret A. Popp 16) Aniko M. Redmann 17) Martha E. Rodriguez
- 18) William J. Scott 19) Ming Wang
- 1)4-8-1, Suzaku, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0806, Japan
- 2)3-6-27-207, Shibatsuji-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 630-8114, Japan
- 3)P.O. Box 115, Yusong, Daejon, 305-600, Korea 4)2-41-302, Saidaiji Minami-machi, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0824, Japan
- 5)1-1-17-101, Saidaiji-Nogami-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0833, Japan
- 6)3034-2-313, Gakuenshinden-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0025, Japan
- 7)3-15-18B, Jingu, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0804, Japan
- 8)2-1-8, Saidaiji-Shiba-machi, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0825, Japan
- 9)4-260-1-509, Omiya-cho, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 630-8115, Japan
- 10)c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 11)5-10-57-102, Daianji, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 630-8133, Japan 12)6-6-1-3-404, Jingu, Nara-shi, Nara-ken 631-0804, Japan
- 13)5-18-15, Saganakadai, Kizu-cho, Soraku-gun, Kyoto-fu 619-0223, Japan 1307 McCan RA(4) 2450-Airport Road, Apt. D-233, Longmont, Colorado 80503, USA
- Apt. M-30/15)12 Marwood Lane, Yonkers, New York 10701, USA
  - 16)66 E Street, Derby, Connecticut 06418, USA
  - 17)3549 Larkspur Drive, Longmont, Colorado 80503, USA
  - 18) Saddle Hill Drive, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, USA
  - 19)32 Milford Hunt Lane, Milford, Connecticut 06460, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

#### IMIDAZOPYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES AND TRIAZOLOPYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES

Filed: April 17, 2001 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP01/04357

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
	1
	2
	3

REEL: 013752 FRAME: 0534

	. 4.	
	5	
	. J.	
	. 6.	
	7.	
	8.	
	9.	
	10.	
	11.	
	12.	
	13.	
11/22/02		full Mille,
October 30,2002		Margaret A Posas
12-17-02	16.	Anito Redme
Mor. 23/02	17.	Marthy Endots
17 Dec 2002	18.	Wille Sett
1) Dec 2002	-01	pure

RCK 1-US

**RECORDED: 02/14/2003**